On 30 June 2014 OPAP Group, aiming at reorganizing its operations and services, introduced a voluntary leave 

scheme for the employees of its subsidiary OPAP Services. The scheme was introduced on 30 June 2014 and 

the deadline for participation ended on 18 July 2014. Three hundred and forty seven (347) employees 

participated in the scheme which represents 52,9% of total employees as at 30 June 2014. The total cost 

amount to € 12,259 out of which an amount of € 10,477 represented leave incentive cost. More specifically, 

the terms and prerequisites of the scheme were the following: